HOUSTON TERMINAL CHARGES AND DELIVERY INFORMATION

COMMODITY	TERMINAL HANDLING	WHARFAGE
	CHARGES (THC)	Rates per 2,000 lbs.
	Rates per 2,000 lbs.	Per Port of Houston Tariff
	-	No. 8, effective 2/1/2013
CARGO N.O.S. up to	\$11.45	\$3.20
50,000 lbs		
CARGO N.O.S. 50,000	\$17.40	\$3.20
lbs to 100,000 lbs		
CARGO N.O.S. 100,000	\$31.00 – prior arrangement	\$3.20
lbs to 150,000 lbs	needed	
STEEL N.O.S.	\$11.45	\$2.12
STEEL PLATE	\$11.45	\$2.12
STEEL COIL	\$4.88	\$2.12
STEEL COILS SKIDDED	\$ 5.23	\$2.12
PALLETIZED CARGO	\$11.45	\$3.20
VEHICLES- DRIVABLE	\$ 4.99 (\$55.00 minimum)	\$6.24
VEHICLE PARTS	As per Cargo N.O.S.	\$4.52
CONTAINERS	\$51.60	\$3.20

Rates for terminal receiving charges are effective April 30, 2013. Please note that the Terminal Handling Charges (THC) will be charged by the carrier at rates shown above. Customers are welcome to arrange for direct billing with **Coastal Cargo of Texas** in which case a 10% discount will apply to the THC rates shown above. The Terminal Handling Charges above do not include the use of toplifter or crane, if required.

Minimum wharfage \$10.00 Minimum charge for any delivery or pickup \$55.00 Crane, if required, \$385.00 per hour, 2 hour minimum

Cargo with unit weight exceeding 50,000lbs will require unloading by crane. Additional charges for terminal handling may also apply as follows:

- A. Cargo which requires more than one forklift for unloading
- B. Cargo which cannot be safely handled with forklift blades
- C. Cargo for which shipper has provided special handling procedures

All cargo subject to Port of Houston Security Charge of \$0.17 per 2,000 lbs. Container \$3.50 per container and vehicles \$1.00 per unit.

For cargo deliveries:

Coastal Cargo of Texas, Care Terminal, 16800 Peninsula St., Houston, TX 77015. Phone +1 281.860.0010